
 Month  Date  Day  Event  Staff 

Aug 14 Mon  In -Service Day 1  C Downie

Aug 15 Tue  In -Service Day 2 - Feast of the Assumption Mass 2pm C Downie

Aug 16 Wed   Pupils return 

Aug 16 Wed  S6 Conference - St Thomas' RC Church K Hunter, J Sharp

Aug 16 Wed  Year Group Conferences 16th August - 23rd August DHTs

Aug 18 Fri S1/S6 buddy meeting 1 PST N Farrell J Sharp

Aug 21 Mon S1 - S3 Health Checks  J Gillan 

Aug 23 Wed Welcome Mass for NQT's & Mentors - 4pm St Mirin's Cathedral MP, CD, NQT'S, MENTORS

Aug
24 Thu S1 Welcome Mass and Meet PST event

MP, PST, K Hunter, R Chalmers,C Team

MUSIC DEPT STAFF

Aug 24 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Aug 29 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 1 (Tuesday) C Downie

Aug 30 Wed National 5 Geography Field Trip Loch Lomond L Scott

Sept 1 Fri  S1/2 Fresher's Fair J Gillian, PE staff

Sept 4 Mon BGE and SP Forum (wc 4 Sept) DHT

Sept 4 Mon S4 - S6 Health Checks  J Gillan 

Sept
4 Mon

 S4 National Qualifications/ Study Skills Parent Info Evening

& UCAS Parent Information Evening 
K Hunter, C Ross, N Cassie

Sept 8 Fri National Literacy Day V Crammond L & C

Sept 8 Fri S1-S6 Conference K Hunter, DHT

Sept 11 Mon HPV Vaccinations - S1, S2, S3-3 catch up C Ross

Sept 12 Tue S1 Information Evening RE/HWB & Curriculum Showcase
MP, PST, R Chalmers, J Mitchell/J Gillan 

ALL Faculty PT's & Rep staff

Sept 14 Thu Annual Vocations Mass - St Mirin's Cathedral R Chalmers & C Team, K Hunter

Sept 20 Wed Annual Awards Ceremony S5/S6 K Hunter, PST

Sept 22 Fri Holiday

Sept 25 Mon Holiday

Sept 26 Tue School re-opens 

Sept 26 Tue Maths Week Scotland 25th September - 1st October G Baird, Maths Staff, Cluster Primaries

Sept 26 Tue IDL - S1 European Day of Languages-Mod Lang,Soc Subj C McKenzie, V Crammond, L Scott

S3 Edusport Academy IDL V Crammond, Modern Languages

Sept 27 Wed Mathematical Olympiad for Girls - S4/5/6 pupils P Berry, 

Sept 28 Thu Careers Fayre Brendan Toal

Sept 28 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm C Ross & PST

Oct 2 Mon Black History Month 

L Scott, Soc Sub, Faculties bespoke 

approach

V Crammond, Modern Languages

Oct
2 Mon John Muir Activity S1- Dams to Darnley walk

L Scott, SS faculty staff, V Crammond, 

faculty staff, IDL link, LFS link S Girasoli

Oct 2 Mon Mental Health Awareness Week 2- 6th October C Ross, PST, PT HWB

Oct 3 Tue ERC TECHNOLOGIES CIV VISIT C Macleod and Technologies faculty staff

Oct 3 Tue Senior Mathematical Challenge P Berry, 

Oct 3 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 2 C Downie

Oct 4 Wed World Space Week - 4th to 10th October Claire Wight, Science Faculty

Oct 5 Thu Whole school flu vaccination programme - pupils and staff C Ross

Oct 5 Thu World Teacher Day C Downie

Oct 5 Thu National Poetry Day S1 & S2 V Crammond L & C

Oct 6 Fri IDL- S1 Digital Design Day S Harley, K Ormond

Oct S1 Connecting Classrooms V Crammond L & C

Oct 12 Thu S2 Reporting to Parents and Carers Evening C Ross, All teachers of S2

Oct Young Chef Competition G Sheward HFT
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Oct 13 Fri School closes for holiday

Oct 16 OCTOBER WEEK HOLIDAY

Oct 23 Mon In-Service Day 3 C Downie

Oct 24 Tue School re-opens 

Oct 24 Tue S3 French Our World Film IDL Modern Languages Team and English

Oct 25 Wed  Year Group Assemblies DHTs

Oct
26 Thu BGE Curriculum Event - Support your child's Literacy & NumeracyMP/CR Graham Baird/Claire McPherson LIT/NUM

Oct 26 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Oct
27 Fri  Mass of St Luke -Whole school mass St John's Church - Bishop John 

Music Dept., R Chalmers, K Hunter 

Chaplaincy Team

Oct
27 Fri  S1 interviews completed by PST C Ross & PST

Oct 30 Mon S4/S5/S6 Study Week K Hunter, C Ross

Oct 30 Mon BGE and SP Forum (wc 1 Nov) C Ross

Nov 1 Wed  All Saints Day - Mass for whole school Music Dept., R Chalmers, K Hunter

Nov 1 Wed Dia de los Muertos sugar skull competition S2 V Crammond L & C, 

Nov 6 Mon Talk Money Week Mon 6th to Fri 10th November G Baird

Nov 5-11 Vocations Awareness Week (school based) R Chalmers, K Hunter

Nov 7 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 3 C Downie

Nov 13 Mon Book Week Scotland 13-19th Nov S1 & S2 V Crammond L & C

Nov 13 Mon Anti-bullying Week (wc 13 Nov) C Ross PST

S1/S6 buddy meeting 2 N Farrell, J Sharp,

Nov 16 Thu

 Catholic Education 'Week' 16-30 Nov 

Catholic Education Fortnight Parish Visits 
R Chalmers, Chaplaincy Team, K Hunter

Nov 16 Thu S3 Reporting to Parents and Carers Evening C Ross and all teachers of S3

Nov 17 Fri Prayer Breakfast K Hunter, R Chalmers

Nov 17 Fri UNICEF World Children's Day S Girasoli, S Jordan, RRS & LFS team

Nov 19 Sun WYD Diocesan Celebration (Sunday) 

Nov 22 Wed Red Wednesday (CAN) R Chalmers, Chaplaincy Team, K Hunter

Nov 23 Thu Diocesan World Youth Day conference - S3 - St Mirin's Cathedral R Chalmers, Chaplaincy Team, K Hunter

Nov 23 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Nov 24 Fri Cluster Transition St Andrew's Ceilidh S Faulds PE STAFF

Nov 28 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 4 C Downie

Nov 30 Thu
IDL - St Andrew's Day celebrations 

Jonathan Grant, Ross Chalmers, Steven 

Jordan, All faculties

Dec 4 Wb 4th

 December Christmas Fair in collaboration with Parent Council 

Dates not set - Creative Arts Showcase of Art 
SLT, Parent Council, Creative Arts Faculty

Dec 4 Wb 4th S2 Cinema Trip - FILM FESTIVAL V Crammond L & C

Dec 4 Wb 4th S1 Science IDL with English V Crammond & C Wight PT Science

Dec 7 Thu S4 Reporting to Parents and Carers Evening for S4 K Hunter and all teachers of S4

Dec

Dec
13 Wed

 "A Journey from Advent to Christmas" 

Liturgical Service and Christmas Concert 
Music Dept., R Chalmers, Caritas students

Dec 14 Thu S1 & S2 Panto Trip E Glancey, F Lynch, F Jenkins, MP, CR

Dec 14 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Dec 15 Fri UCAS Application Deadline (Fri 15th Dec) Niall Cassie, K Hunter, C Ross, PST

Dec 15 Fri Caritas Day K Hunter, R Chalmers

Dec 18 Mon S3/S4 Christmas Cinema Trip (wc Monday 18Dec) K Hunter, C Ross

Dec 19 Tue S1-S3 Junior Christmas Dance J Gillan & S Lister

Dec 22 Fri School closes Friday 22nd Dec 2.30pm for Christmas Holidays

Dec 25 Mon CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Jan 1 Mon CHRISTMAS HOLIDAYS

Jan 8 Mon School re-opens 

Jan 8 Mon Year Group Assemblies DHTs

Jan 11 Jan S2 Disneyland Paris Parent Info Evening 5.30 - 6.30pm R Moran, G Baird

Jan 8 Mon BGE and SP Forum (wc 8 Jan) C Ross

Jan 18 Thu  Transitions Evening S2/S4/S5 K Hunter, C Ross, B Toal (Partners)

Jan 22 Mon IDL Creative Arts - Scottish Culture Jan-Feb F Jenkins, Creative Arts staff

Jan 23 Tue S2 Language Fair V Crammond, Modern Languages



Jan 23 Tue S1 Sky Academy Trip- English Team V Crammond, English Team

Jan 23 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 5 C Downie 

Jan 25 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Jan 25 Thu IDL - S2 I Can Do Anything Day B Toal & DYW staff

Jan 26 Fri Holocaust Memorial Day (Sat 27 Jan) R Chalmers, L Scott & Social Subjects

Jan

Jan 25 Thu S3 Drama National Performance Night E Glancey, F Lynch, F Jenkins 

Jan 27 Sat S2 Disneyland Paris Trip - Sat 27th Jan - Thu 1st Feb. R Moran, G Baird

Jan 29 Mon Languages Week Scotland- S1-S3 29th Jan - 2nd Feb 2024 V Crammond, Modern Languages

Jan 31 Wed UK INTERMEDIATE MATHS CHALLENGE P Berry

Feb 1 Thu Senior Phase Music Performance B Toal, A Sutherland, J Edgar

Feb 1 Thu  SCHOOLS CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS S1,2,3 D McKean PE & HEALTH

Feb 9 Fri  In-Service Day 4 C Downie

Feb 12 Mon FEBRUARY HOLIDAY

Feb 13 Tues FEBRUARY HOLIDAY

Feb 14 Wed School re-opens 

Feb 14 Wed Ash Wednesday R Chalmers, K Hunter 

Feb 14 Wed  SCIAF Fundraising Lenten Campaign RE, all staff

Feb 14 Wed S1/S6 buddy meeting 3 N Farrell, J Sharp,

Feb 19 Mon

S3 St Luke the Evangelist Retreats running throughout the 

period 21st Feb to 13th March 2023 R Chalmers

Feb 19 Mon S3 YPI Launch - Wk Beg 19th Feb R Chalmers

Feb Royal Navy - S3 pupils G Patterson, Holly Smith, G Sheward

Feb  ERC Country Championships D McKean, PE & Health

Feb 26 Mon BGE and SP Forum (wc 27 Feb) C Ross

Feb 29 Wed Teenage Booster Vaccination S3, S4/5/6 (catch up) C Ross

Mar 1 Thu S5/6 Reporting to Parents and Carers Evening for S5/6 K Hunter and all teachers of S5/6

Mar 4 Mon Fair Trade Fortnight (Mon 4 Mar- Sun 17 Mar) R Chalmers

Mar 4 Mon Into Film Festival V Crammond English staff

Mar 7 Thu World Book Day V Crammond

Mar 8 Fri International Women's Day - English Teachers V Crammond English staff

Mar 8 Fri British Science Week 8 - 17th March 2024 Claire Wight, Science Faculty

Mar 13 Wed British Sign Language Week 13-19 March Modern Languages team

Mar 14 Thu IDL- Pi Day Celebrations G Baird & Maths Team

Mar HPV Vaccinations - S1, S2, S3, S4/5/6 (catch up) C Ross

Mar 15 Fri Young Carers Action Day K Thornton, PST

Mar 21 Thu World Down Syndrome Day 

Mar 21 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

Mar 25 Mon World Autism Week Events G Balmer, PST, C Ross

Mar 25 Cluster Passion play this week R Chalmers

Mar S1 BBC Young Reporter (2nd April) V Crammond, English staff

Mar 28 Thu School Closes at 2.30pm for Easter Holidays

Mar 29 Fri Good Friday

Mar 31 Sun Easter Sunday

April 29 Fri EASTER HOLIDAYS

April 8 Mon EASTER HOLIDAYS

April 15 Mon School re-opens 

April 15 Mon S1 - S3 Health Checks J Gillen

April 15 Mon Year Group Assemblies DHTs

April 15 Mon S1/S6 buddy farewell activity N Farrell, J Sharp

April 15 Mon SNSA - Numeracy/Literacy Assessments Window Opens DHT, G Baird, V Crammond

April 18 Thu S6 Leavers Mass Fr J Whitworth, K Hunter, Music Dept.,

April 19 Fri SQA Mass S4/5 - S6 last day Fr J Whitworth, K Hunter, Music Dept.,

April 22 Mon SQA Examinations begin K Hunter

April 23 Tue Talk like Shakespeare Day S2 IDL with Drama. V Crammond, English staff

April 25 Thu 2024 Junior UKMT - S1/S2 pupils P Berry 

April 25 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

April S3 Duke of Edinburgh Practice Expedition N Cassie



May 2 Thu S1 Reporting to Parents'' and Carers Evening for S1 M Pollock and all teachers of S1

May 6 Mon May Day Holiday

May 7 Tue  In-Service Day 5 - Learning & Teaching Conference C Downie

May 8 Wed  School re-opens 

May Variety of Faculty Events taking place in May (dates TBC at time of print)

May Music Performance Visits to Cluster Primaries throughout May Jo Edgar, Tony Sutherland, B Toal

May ERC Secondary Games PE & Heath

May ERC Inter Authority Games D McKean

May S1 Group Novel Launch V Crammond, English staff

May BGE Young Chef Competition G Sheward

May Reward Trip for S1 - S2 Blackpool DHT, C Ross

May Outdoor Classroom Day S Girasoli, LFS team

May S3 Mindfulness Event J Gillan & HWB group

May 13 Mon BGE Forum (wc 13 May) C Ross

May 14 Tue Whole School Collegiate Activity 6 C Downie

May 15 Wed

 S3 Language & Communication Faculty trip to Normandy, 

France J Chaigne, V Crammond, Modern Languages

May 24 Thu  Case Conferences from 3.40pm PST

May Mass for the Feast of the Ascension R Chalmers/ K Hunter/ Music Dept.

May 20 Mon
Primary Induction Day 1 - Science at Work Day/French Café

 M Pollock, C Wight, Science Faculty, V 

Crammond, Mod Langs

May 21 Tue Primary Induction Day 2 Timetable Taster M Pollock, All faculties, PST

May 21 Tue
P7 Parents Information Evening

M Pollock, PST, G Baird & Maths staff, V 

Crammond & English Staff

May 23 Thu S3 Summer BBQ and games event D McKean, PE & HFTT staff

May 23 Thu School Closes

May 24 Fri May Weekend Holiday                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

May 27 Mon May Weekend Holiday 

May 28 Tue School re-opens 

May 29 Wed S1 - S3 SPORTS CHAMPION EVENTS D McKean

May 30 Thu SQA Examinations end K Hunter

May 30 Thu S3 YPI Final R Chalmers

May
31 Fri Activities Day

D McKean PE and Health, all staff leading 

activities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         

June 3 Mon New Timetable begins for pupils of S2/S3/S4 year K Hunter

June 3 Mon S5/6 Conferences K Hunter

June 4 Tue Caritas Award Ceremony K Hunter, R Chalmers

June 5 Wed New Timetable begins for pupils of S5/6th year K Hunter

June Senior School Graduation K Hunter

June ERC Athletics Championships D McKean

June 8 Fri School Sports Award J Gillan & S Lister

June 10 Mon BGE and SP Forum (wc 12 June) DHT

June 13 Thu BGE Awards Event C Ross, M Pollock, Music Dept.

June 12 Wed

 Thanksgiving Mass for Primary & Secondary NQTs, 

their Mentors and HTs. St Mirin's Cathedral 4.30pm 
M Pollock, NQT's and Mentors

June 13 Thu John Muir Activity L Scott, Social Subjects

June 17 Mon Head Boy/Head Girl Elections K Hunter

June 20 Thu
Creative Arts Festival & Summer Concert

F Jenkins, Creative Arts staff, 

B Toal, A Sutherland, J Edgar

June 24 Mon S1 Trip to Millport L Scott, Social Subjects and volunteer staff

June 26 Wed School closes at 1pm for Summer Holidays


